
1D Base Penalty Time Payout *Points
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 20.861 20.861 $168.00 7
2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 21.735 21.735 $112.00 6

2D
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.046 22.046 $144.00 7
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.094 22.094 $96.00 6
3 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) (pts) 22.243 22.243 5

3D
1 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 23.220 23.220 $96.00 7
2 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.460 23.460 $64.00 6

4D
1 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.019 24.019 $72.00 7
2 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.044 24.044 $48.00 6
3 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (Nov) 24.054 24.054 5
4 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov)24.071 24.071 4
5 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 24.185 24.185 3
6 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 21.426 5 26.426 2
7 Jaydn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 21.776 5 26.776 1
8 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter 26.871 26.871 1
9 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 27.148 27.148 1

10 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie (9-11) 22.161 5 27.161 1
11 Ruby Hodges- Boon 22.174 5 27.174 NM
12 Carley Phillips- John Wayne (12-14) 27.243 27.243 NN
13 Katie Flores- Sweet T 22.538 5 27.538 1
14 Caylee Durbin- Oakley 22.642 5 27.642 NM
15 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.377 5 28.377 1
16 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 24.105 5 29.105 1
17 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov)24.800 5 29.800 1
18 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 29.822 29.822 1
19 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 25.284 5 30.284 1
20 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.111 10 31.111 1
21 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 26.816 5 31.816 NN
22 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 24.438 10 34.438 1
23 Kendyll Landrum- BonJovi 31.015 5 36.015 1
24 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20+) NT NT 1
25 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT 1

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Allyson May- Lola 25.598 25.598 $50.00 7

Open Poles  (  entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
May 15, 2022

Show #6 - Uvalde



2 Steely Felps- Paris 38.851 38.851 6
3 Raylee Springer- India 41.531 41.531 5
4 Haley Flores- Blue 44.985 A 44.985 (A) 4
5 Adaline Latta- Malibu NT NT 1

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie (9-11) 22.161 5 27.161 $50.00 7
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 24.105 5 29.105 6
3 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov)24.800 5 29.800 5
4 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 29.822 29.822 4
5 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT 1

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) (pts) 22.243 22.243 $36.00 7
2 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 23.220 23.220 $24.00 6
3 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 21.426 5 26.426 5
4 Carley Phillips- John Wayne (12-14) 27.243 27.243 4
5 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.111 10 31.111 3
6 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 24.438 10 34.438 0

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 21.735 21.735 $36.00 7
2 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.046 22.046 $24.00 6
3 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 24.185 24.185 5
4 Jaydn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 21.776 5 26.776 4
5 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.377 5 28.377 3
6 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 25.284 5 30.284 2

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 20.861 20.861 $42.00 7
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.094 22.094 $28.00 6
3 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.460 23.460 5
4 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.019 24.019 4
5 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.044 24.044 3
6 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov)24.071 24.071 2
7 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20+) NT NT 1

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (Nov) 24.054 24.054 $48.00 NN
2 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov)24.071 24.071 $32.00 7
3 Jaydn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 21.776 5 26.776 6
4 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 27.148 27.148 5
5 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov)24.800 5 29.800 4
6 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 25.284 5 30.284 3
7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 26.816 5 31.816 2
8 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 24.438 10 34.438 1



8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 18.224 18.224 $60.00 7
2 Allyson May- Lola 18.814 18.814 $40.00 6
3 Adaline Latta- Malibu 19.518 19.518 5
4 Steely Felps- Paris 33.152 33.152 4
5 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 65.223 65.223 3
6 Cutter Galloway- Rumor 67.756 A 67.756 (A) 2
7 Haley Flores- Blue 70.106 A 70.106 (A) 1
8 Nicky Bryan- Sister NT NT 1
9 Cashlynn Nickes- Rocho Majesty NT NT 1

10 McQuade Hartsfield- Channel (8&U) NT NT 1

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.372 18.372 $50.00 7
2 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang (9-11) 18.685 18.685 6
3 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11)21.025 21.025 5
4 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 20.469 5 25.469 4
5 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 22.473 5 27.473 3

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.205 17.205 $60.00 7
2 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.350 17.350 $40.00 6
3 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) (pts) 17.520 17.520 5
4 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.608 17.608 4
5 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 18.187 18.187 3
6 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 18.397 18.397 0
7 Carley Phillips- Boo (12-14) 18.801 18.801 2
8 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 19.917 19.917 1
9 Mckenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) 18.590 5 23.590 0

10 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) NT NT 1

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.459 17.459 $70.00 7
2 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 17.809 17.809 $42.00 6
3 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.830 17.830 $28.00 5
4 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.145 18.145 4
5 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.246 18.246 3
6 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 18.441 18.441 2
7 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.583 18.583 1
8 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 18.590 18.590 1
9 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 18.681 18.681 1

10 Abbi McClaugherty- Rossi (15-19) 18.847 18.847 NM
11 Karlie Garcia- Toot My Whistle (15-19) 19.586 19.586 1
12 Liza Elder- Mitch (15-19) 17.305 5 22.305 NM
13 Katie Blackburn- Frosty (15-19) NT NT NM
14 Katie Blackburn- Breezy (15-19) NT NT NM



20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Morgan Brown- Blondie (20-49) 17.117 17.117 $64.00 NM
2 Mackenzie Bryce- Fearless Fam (20-49) 17.122 17.122 $48.00 7
3 Morgann Crawford- Miss Arbekas Fame (20-49) (pts)17.211 17.211 $32.00 6
4 Maddie Farmer- Hills Cash Jet (20-49) 17.470 17.470 $16.00 5
5 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 17.596 17.596 4
6 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 17.861 17.861 3
7 Morgan Brown- Jesse (20-49) 18.191 18.191 NM
8 Brooke Soloman- Bugzy (20-49) 18.324 18.324 2
9 Morgann Crawford- Runaway French Fame (20-49)18.372 18.372 0

10 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.458 18.458 1
11 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49)18.587 18.587 1
12 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 19.008 19.008 1
13 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.181 5 23.181 1
14 Morgann Crawford- Flingin Off My Wranglers (20-49)21.988 5 26.988 0

Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) NT NT 1
Natasha Hartsfield- Meridia (20-49) NT NT 1

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.442 17.442 $60.00 7
2 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 17.663 17.663 $36.00 NM
3 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+)17.824 17.824 $24.00 6
4 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 18.391 18.391 5
5 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.571 18.571 4
6 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.722 18.722 3
7 Wendy Ullman- Cashs King Dancer (50+) (Nov)19.070 19.070 2
8 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.196 19.196 1
9 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.229 5 24.229 1

10 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 23.542 5 28.542 1
11 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 21.433 10 31.433 1
12 Vonda Pelton- T (50+) 30.087 5 35.087 NM

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.236 18.236 $42.00 7
2 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 18.397 18.397 $28.00 6
3 Wendy Ullman- Cashs King Dancer (50+) (Nov)19.070 19.070 5
4 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.487 20.487 4
5 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov)20.749 20.749 3
6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 22.771 22.771 2
7 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) NT NT NN

OPEN BARRELS- 83 Entries
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgan Brown- Blondie (20-49) 17.117 17.117 $360.00 NM
2 Mackenzie Bryce- Fearless Fam (20-49) 17.122 17.122 $270.00 7
3 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.205 17.205 $180.00 6



4 Morgann Crawford- Miss Arbekas Fame (20-49) (pts)17.211 17.211 $90.00 5
5 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor 17.311 17.311 4
6 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.350 17.350 3
7 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.442 17.442 2
8 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.459 17.459 1
9 Maddie Farmer- Hills Cash Jet (20-49) 17.470 17.470 1

10 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 17.520 17.520 1
11 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 17.596 17.596 1
12 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.608 17.608 1

2D
1 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas 17.647 17.647 $270.00 7
2 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 17.663 17.663 $202.00 NM
3 Katie Flores- Sweet T 17.684 17.684 $135.00 6
4 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 17.809 17.809 $68.00 5
5 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+)17.824 17.824 4
6 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.830 17.830 3
7 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 17.861 17.861 2
8 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie 17.932 17.932 1
9 Rebecca Rowell- KN Google Me Fabulous 17.944 17.944 1

3D
1 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.145 18.145 $216.00 7
2 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 18.187 18.187 $162.00 6
3 Morgan Brown- Jesse (20-49) 18.191 18.191 $108.00 NM
4 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 18.196 18.196 $54.00 5
5 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 18.224 18.224 4
6 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.236 18.236 3
7 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.246 18.246 2
8 Brooke Soloman- Bugzy (20-49) 18.324 18.324 1
9 Morgann Crawford- Runaway French Fame (20-49)18.372 18.372 1

10 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.372 18.372 1
11 Renee Turcotte- Blue 18.381 18.381 1
12 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 18.391 18.391 1
13 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 18.397 18.397 1
14 Shawna O'Neill- Little Bay 18.425 18.425 NM
15 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 18.441 18.441 1
16 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.458 18.458 1
17 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.571 18.571 1
18 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.583 18.583 1
19 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49)18.587 18.587 1
20 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 18.590 18.590 1

4D
1 Ruby Hodges- Festus 18.629 18.629 $162.00 NM
2 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 18.681 18.681 $121.00 7
3 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang (9-11) (pts) 18.685 18.685 $81.00 6



4 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.722 18.722 $41.00 5
5 Ruby Hodges- Boon 18.793 18.793 NM
6 Carley Phillips- Boo (12-14) 18.801 18.801 NN
7 Abbi McClaugherty- Rossi (15-19) 18.847 18.847 NM
8 Jacquelyn Graff- Nick 18.885 18.885 NM
9 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 19.008 19.008 4

10 Wendy Ullman- Cashs King Dancer (50+) (Nov)19.070 19.070 3
11 Wyatt Aquirre- Thumper 19.094 19.094 NM
12 Alana Cantu Fenti- Stan Tha Man 19.105 19.105 2

5D
1 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.124 19.124 $108.00 7
2 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.196 19.196 $81.00 6
3 Alexis James- Minute TA Winit- (Toni Felps rode so did not role to age group)19.374 19.374 $46.00 5
4 Karlie Garcia- Toot My Whistle (15-19) 19.586 19.586 $35.00 4
5 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 19.917 19.917 NN
6 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.487 20.487 3
7 Sydney Smith- Spade 20.682 20.682 NN
8 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov)20.749 20.749 2
9 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11)21.025 21.025 1

10 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 21.203 21.203 1
11 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 22.771 22.771 1
12 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 26.223 26.223 NN
13 Liza Elder- Mitch (15-19) 17.305 5 NT NM
14 Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 17.769 10 NT 1
15 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.181 5 NT 1
16 Mckenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) 18.590 5 NT 1
17 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.229 5 NT 1
18 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 20.469 5 NT 1
19 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 21.433 10 NT 1
20 Morgann Crawford- Flingin Off My Wranglers (20-49)21.988 5 NT NN
21 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 22.473 5 NT 1
22 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 23.542 5 NT 1
23 Vonda Pelton- T (50+) 30.087 5 NT NM
24 Katie Blackburn- Frosty (15-19) NT NT NM
25 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) NT NT 1
26 Madison Clark- Trigger NT NT 1
27 McQuade Hartsfield- Channel (8&U) NT NT 1
28 Katie Blackburn- Breezy (15-19) NT NT NM
29 Kendyll Landrum- BonJovi NT NT 1
30 Natasha Hartsfield- Meridia (20-49) NT NT 1


